Schedule of Fees and Charges

Falcon Field

480-644-2450

Description of Services: Fee: Unit: Revenue Code:

Tie Downs 3004-3688
Small Single Engine Aircraft $51.00 Month
Small Twin Engine Aircraft $68.00 Month
Large Propeller Aircraft (>12,500 lbs. MCTW) $138.00 Month
Jet Aircraft $138.00 Month
Helicopter $138.00 Month
Covered Tie Downs $140.00 Month

Hangers

Regular T-Hanger $285.00 Month 3004-3676

3004-3677

3004-3681

Large T-Hanger $430.00 Month 3004-3676

3004-3677

Small Executive Hangar $670.00 Month 3004-3677

Large Executive Hangar $1,355.00 Month 3004-3677

Hangar Transfer Fee $250.00 Per Transfer 3004-3692

Hangar Cleaning Deposit $300.00 Per Hangar 3004-3677

(fully refundable if clean)

Storage Rooms

Small $79.00 Month 3004-3679
3004-3680
3004-3681

Storage Room Cleaning Deposit $79.00 Each

(fully refundable if clean)

Large $189.00 Month 3004-3680
3004-3681
Storage Room Cleaning Deposit $189.00 Each 3004-3680

(fully refundable if clean)

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable. 49 Updated August 2024


Gerri Luna
Cross-Out


Schedule of Fees and Charges

Description of Services:

Waiting List/Security Deposit

(equal to one month's current monthly rent)
Open Tie Down Small Single Engine Aircraft
Open Tie Down Small Twin Engine Aircraft

Open Tie Down Large Propeller Aircraft (12,500
LBS)
Open Tie Down Jet Aircraft

Open Tie Down Helicopter
Covered Tie-Down

Regular T-Hangar

Large T-Hangar

Small Executive Hangar
Large Executive Hangar
Small Storage Room

Large Storage Room
Waiting List Application Fee
(non-refundable)

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable.

Falcon Field

480-644-2450
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Fee:

$51.00
$68.00
$138.00

$138.00
$138.00
$140.00
$285.00
$430.00
$670.00
$1,355.00
$79.00
$189.00
$50.00

Unit:

Tie Down
Tie Down

Tie Down

Tie Down
Tie Down
Tie Down

T-Hangar
T-Hangar
Hangar
Hangar
Room
Room
Each

Revenue Code:

3004-3689
3004-3689
3004-3689

3004-3689
3004-3689
3004-3689
3004-3689
3004-3689
3004-3689
3004-3689
3004-3689
3004-3689
3004-3689
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Schedule of Fees and Charges

Description of Services:

Falcon Field

480-644-2450

Late Payment Fee (Hangars, Tie-Downs, Storage Rooms)

Returned Payments

Fuel Flowage Fee

100LL AVGAS & Alternative Fuels
Jet A Fuel

Access Control Card
Additional or Replacement Access Control Card

Lease Document Transaction Fee

Access Gate Violation (within 12 month period)
1t violation
2" violation
3" and subsequent violations

Rental Car Concessions
Rental Car Concession Fee — On Airport

Rental Car Concession Fee — Off Airport

Rental Car Parking Space - Car

Special Events Parking (On Airport)

Special Events Administration
(Non-Aeronautical - Not for Profit is Exempt)

Fee:

$20% of Account
Balance Due

$25.00

$0.14
$0.14

$52.00

$270.00

$0.00
$100.00
$200.00

10%
10%

$30.00
$250.00

$250.00

*Excluding Customers who are renting vehicles for insurance claim purposes only.
Applies only to gross revenue that is generated at the airport.

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable.
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Unit:

Month

Each

Per Gallon
Per Gallon

Each

Of Gross
Contract*
Of Gross
Contract

Per Event

Per Event

Revenue Code:

3004-9806

3004-3674
3004-3674

3004-3682

3004-3692

3004-3684

3004-3697
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