# **Schedule of Fees and Charges**

## **Falcon Field**

480-644-2450

Description of Services:	Fee:	Unit:	Revenue Code:
Tie Downs			3004-3688
Small Single Engine Aircraft	\$51.00	Month	
Small Twin Engine Aircraft	\$68.00	Month	
Large Propeller Aircraft (>12,500 lbs. MCTW)	\$138.00	Month	
Jet Aircraft	\$138.00	Month	
Helicopter	\$138.00	Month	
Covered Tie Downs	\$140.00	Month	
Hangers			
Regular T-Hanger	\$285.00	Month	3004-3676
			3004-3677
			3004-3681
Large T-Hanger	\$430.00	Month	3004-3676
			3004-3677
Small Executive Hangar	\$670.00	Month	3004-3677
Large Executive Hangar	\$1,355.00	Month	3004-3677
Hangar Transfer Fee	\$250.00	Per Transfer	3004-3692
Hangar Cleaning Deposit (fully refundable if clean)	\$300.00	Per Hangar	3004-3677
Storage Rooms			
Small	\$79.00	Month	3004-3679 3004-3680 3004-3681
Storage Room Cleaning Deposit (fully refundable if clean)	\$79.00	Each	
Large	\$189.00	Month	3004-3680 3004-3681
Storage Room Cleaning Deposit (fully refundable if clean)	\$189.00	Each	3004-3680

# **Schedule of Fees and Charges**

## **Falcon Field**

480-644-2450

Description of Services:	Fee:	Unit:	Revenue Code:
Waiting List/Security Deposit			
(equal to one month's current monthly rent)			
Open Tie Down Small Single Engine Aircraft	\$51.00	Tie Down	3004-3689
Open Tie Down Small Twin Engine Aircraft	\$68.00	Tie Down	3004-3689
Open Tie Down Large Propeller Aircraft (12,500 LBS)	\$138.00	Tie Down	3004-3689
Open Tie Down Jet Aircraft	\$138.00	Tie Down	3004-3689
Open Tie Down Helicopter	\$138.00	Tie Down	3004-3689
Covered Tie-Down	\$140.00	Tie Down	3004-3689
Regular T-Hangar	\$285.00	T-Hangar	3004-3689
Large T-Hangar	\$430.00	T-Hangar	3004-3689
Small Executive Hangar	\$670.00	Hangar	3004-3689
Large Executive Hangar	\$1,355.00	Hangar	3004-3689
Small Storage Room	\$79.00	Room	3004-3689
Large Storage Room	\$189.00	Room	3004-3689
Waiting List Application Fee (non-refundable)	\$50.00	Each	3004-3689

# **Schedule of Fees and Charges**

## **Falcon Field**

480-644-2450

Description of Services:	Fee:	Unit:	Revenue Code:
Late Payment Fee (Hangars, Tie-Downs, Storage Rooms)	\$20% of Account Balance Due	Month	3004-9806
Returned Payments	\$25.00	Each	
Fuel Flowage Fee			
100LL AVGAS & Alternative Fuels	\$0.14	Per Gallon	3004-3674
Jet A Fuel	\$0.14	Per Gallon	3004-3674
Access Control Card			
Additional or Replacement Access Control Card	\$52.00	Each	3004-3682
Lease Document Transaction Fee	\$270.00		3004-3692
Access Gate Violation (within 12 month period)			3004-3684
1 <sup>st</sup> violation	\$0.00		
2 <sup>nd</sup> violation	\$100.00		
3 <sup>rd</sup> and subsequent violations	\$200.00		
Rental Car Concessions			3004-3697
Rental Car Concession Fee – On Airport	10%	Of Gross	
·		Contract*	
Rental Car Concession Fee – Off Airport	10%	Of Gross	
		Contract	
Rental Car Parking Space - Car	\$30.00		
Special Events Parking (On Airport)	\$250.00	Per Event	
Special Events Administration	4	D E	
(Non-Aeronautical - Not for Profit is Exempt)	\$250.00	Per Event	
*Excluding Customers who are renting vehicles for insurance claim po	urposes only.		

Applies only to gross revenue that is generated at the airport.